In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the Al\/l O 2
Insclvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

U

06/11/2019 #3
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

comamnber [0 [2 17 |6 [0]2[3]2

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Jena Tec Precision Limited

bold black capitals.

u Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Michael

Surname Solomons

E Administrator’s address

Building name/number | 82 St John Street

Street |

Post town | London

County/Region ’

e [[E[C[1 W] [4[3[N

Country i

u Administrator’'s name o

Full forenamefs) James ° 8:::;5?(:?;;2?:3225 us about

Surname Robinson another administrator.

E Administrator’s address

Building name/number | Tong Hall 8 Other administrator

Street | tmather st
[

Post town | Tong

County/Regian IWest Yorkshire

ek | B[o[4] [O RLRI

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date o i BRlofle

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
o R PR

u Sign and date

e [F

Signature date ,?IT IT’T E—EWE

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Louise Bennett

@ Where to send

Company name B M Adwsory

Address

82 St John Street

|
|
|

Post town

London

County/Region

me el ml e o N

Country

‘DX

Telephone

020 7549 8050
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address helow;

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Jena Tec Precision Limited 02760232

In the | Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property CR-2019-LIV-000130
Courts in Liverpool, Insolvency & Companies List

(a}insertname and  Statement as to the affairs of (a) Jena Tec Precision Limited, Unit C2, Wiilow Drive,

address of registered ;
office of the company Annesley, Nottingham NG15 ODP.

{b) Insert date
on the (b) 17 September 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b)
17 September 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

Fuil name -JarH\! CHe Szt  TEIMMArD
Signed @éL.L\__* .
pated (S Nauaibr 2204




Jena Tec Precision Limited — In Administration
Statement of Affairs as at 17 September 2019

A — Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assels Book Value realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge

Fixed Charge on purchased debts ~£370,000 £350,000
(HSBC)

Assets subject to floating charge

All assets — floating charge with HSBC for all monies ~£380,000

owed
Estimated realise value based on sale price of assets £55,000

Uncharged assets

Nong

£405,000
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

SignatureBQ')L‘—* ) Date _{ /”LZéli




Jena Tec Precision Limited — In Administration
Statement of Affairs as at 17 September 2019

A1— Summary of Liabilities

Estimated fo

Liabilities realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A) £405,000
Liabilities
£130,000

Estimated value owed against fixed charge

Estimated deficiency fsurplus as regards to preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets availabie for floating charge holders

Debts secured by fioating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net properfy where applicable (brought down)
Surplus of assets after floating charges brought down

Total assets available for unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferentia! claims

Creditors

Employees/former employees (no. of creditors = 0 )

{following sale/ TUPE of empioyees)

Consumers claiming amounts paid in advance for the

supply of goods and services (no. of creditors = 0 )
{following sale of business — newco is honouring any)

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non preferential creditors

lssued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

+£275,000

+£275,000

nil!

+£275,000

+£275,000

-£468,723

Nill

Nill

-£194,723

£1,316,000

-£,1510,723

Signature Q&“/L’\' '

Date ! /1 {2211




¥2360 670 J9gWanoN 10

0e 0F
0B't6
Wzee't
[ASRY; T4
68'v1L
¥E0L
00°000'c8T

96'€6E'T
79'887
65'bSL'S
GR'ST
00'HS
THPET

0R'85¢
SOPSS'T
£H'901°T
GE'152'2
89'8CY
01201
SOETT
09'¢9¢'1
00'022
$Lb8
89'19
09289
TTET

S TAA
00 79%

60°SE0Z 43A 105 SdI

158 TzvL 'uoibuljisp “led ssauisng umopsoeld ‘zT run

HL8 ZT9Y ‘fBwioeid ‘ANgpio ‘asnop sswer 35

YT 449 ‘SHEIS ‘UHOMWE]L ‘PROY HOOLRNIDY Mied UBMS 7 N

07190 1D 'S93eS PEIUN "PIOJEH ISOM 'BNtisay JliqiapLe (7T

NGT 94S ‘Iusd), w0 OIS ‘Wasing 35 preuibay g-9

XH8 $23Q ‘AG12Q “Hed SpLd ‘peoy apisoan ‘asnoy ualbuiuog

ZZT 863N 'SRSEOMIN ‘UojuRgBLOT ‘MIIA Mled UouRg ‘NHDT

ANz +£30a ‘34ysigsag ‘usibuiieg

BASED "Ed SSAUISNG WIRL MO, “1N0D ALBPUNOG £ “SAINNLS 133 JO uoISialg
HQP 6TAE ‘2UDLOA 1534 "UOIRS\MISY) "SUET YHOMSUNH JO ‘BALQ 3pISIaaly v IUN
1¥T 8137 “18)5301e] ‘U0ISDIM '9AMQ [BMIURYD ‘BT X0d Od

DdZ PAQ umdil, ‘auen younid emoT ‘93e1s3 Guipesy 3leH ‘g Jun

A4T 9TON ‘WweyBumoN ‘jjeulep ‘aDBld UHOMELD ‘a501) ABjaaq Oy

HSZ 8TON ‘adtusweybuion ‘plRUSUBK ‘YLOMSIT 09

MMT 9THY ‘x355ng

1S9 ‘UlRaH spIemARH ‘(LbTH9Z02LLS) $T9X08 Od "Boueuld RIS QYWY NEY
537 6134 ‘squieD ‘SI0eN 1S ‘proy |[eMwes) 51

IANG EZIW 12150LDURK ‘OMBUSLBLIANM ‘DEOY UOMSARD “LNCD UoLARD)

Aueuniag ‘|ejadauul 95784Q ‘7T 3ssensudeqaey ‘S5 1T X08 Od

(ST 6137 ‘191500137 “AQieplil HHBd DACID ‘aso(] uojed ¢

YO/ 6MD URIMUUION ‘WR|RID ¥D0ISDT ‘SNUBAY BJUSALT) Sed sseulsng 2214ssyD 07
2 +£5) ‘MOBSRID ‘BpLIN 1SB7 19848 JSIUNH 9 ‘Uonexel gind 0/

400 $N1 ‘speg ‘uoIn ‘818353 PUT PeQY Y0P ‘Q Wi

805 £9N ‘weubumioN ‘Aspiaddely ‘peoy AqsiaWos T¢

dAS 9DN "weyBumoN ‘prOY dled Wisyud ‘G Jun

ais ZI9N ‘weyBuinoN ‘Playysy ul UoRNS ‘peoy Uo B ‘£z 1N

UHB 995 ‘wewssiioy ‘s leusnpul Aqe|RH ‘Aep, Aguaq 'Y 1un

WIT TON "WeybumoN ‘{[PUIeA) “UOID SID(I ‘SNUBAY 310400 62

UES BTON ‘PRYSUBLY ‘ARs UOIIILEH S{iBd SSBUISTE WRUNRD ‘D1USD-1 PRYSUBRK

L

PRI SPNpoid B

5301036 asudiaul JeuAse]
PIT (HN) SUORNIOS URRI0N09)3

ONI Si01enIOY BAlIQ-3

p11 (jeolis) Pauusy 3

PajiL yRewoaid

SWI0ISND) g anusnay WH

uopelqlED 130
P PMIND

P11 SIOOL [[PMwo.)
P11 el sbulds o)

paLUT SeIAIRS Buesd
PIT S1INPOL {RIISNBU] S)jassED)

07 JUsunesd | jesH ¥ Bulsaubul g

DIT U0y YIS0y
Jawiuielg

HQWo 202u1pwMaBbREMY ST19
sdaMoag SoURINSUT BIHY

PI1 4nlieg

P17 SsnoUalem |0QU0D uogewoiny
P31 (B0 pael) Jodydd W'y

Burly gy
HWO'OoTUCZeuwly
Pt 0D Bueag Hoday
P11 (N) sy

PSIILLN $IIAIRS [RLASNPUT U0y
DT SPUBIDIlY SEDIAISS Buiuea) 153y 3] SACGY

pajWIT] J3L3seT CIE

g 4o | afieq

auneubls

100040
FO0G3D
£00090
200035
100033
100040

8000

£00020
500000
<0002
00020
£00020
200020

00032
900080
500080
00692
£0004D
00040
8000V
£00DVD
9000V
S000V2
#000V3
£000V0
7000vD
TODOVD

O0ED

E

ssa1ppy

awepn

Aoy _

sa03ipad) Auedwo) - g
23} euaf 'SV Buipel) pajiuly uoIsald 334 euar
Aosiapy We



2Zi60 BT0Z J2qUIBAON T0

60'ST0Z “4RA 10S Sal

9 jo 7 abeg
. 2ameubis

Y1Z LTON
£8'SET "wieyBUION ‘playUSY Ul AU ied $5aU1SNg JGOUIMAT ‘anupny UOIAY “aSNOH PuBpii S[ejjuass3 oo 200000
00°06 ANT HHNT ‘81ysujodur] ‘ucisuelg ‘3sop) UosqlD ‘asnoH uctiepQ P17 ABOjoUYR] UobEPD  TO0OOD
VS STE' 407 £Z9N ‘2auswieyBumion “Yeman ‘peoy WsyHUoN PYTMNMNSN  E000ND
00°08Y OCT 9N "weybumoN ‘uoped ‘salq pieid YBiY T Buijooo1snIoN  ZOOOND
90'¢aT’T XNG QTMD '24USSUD “‘UIIMBIPPIA ‘ASIAG ‘PROY LDIMBIPDIIA * 9T 3N pRyILN SBSET PEiebnuio) WIsULON  TO0OND

140
00'FEZ TZON ‘amsweyBumon “Homplg ‘©)e3s3 je1gsnpU] pecy euung ‘Aep sHRqND ‘b 3N PIT SO S04 W-AUNW . SO00WD
00°080'T (06 THS ‘PrRISALD ‘e3s3 Bupea ) pRIIBISaLY) ‘peoy juequicoig ‘T JIun P11 BuLBaUIGUD XOD HejioW  $O0DWD
SL'6hb WHS TSN ‘BuysweybugioN ‘poomispun ‘peoy %00IG3IPPIk b P11 26e1RD H00U0RIPPIW E000WD
0E'£$1 IHZ ££8 ‘weybuiulg ‘auet [uusHig ‘20e3s3 Buipes ) uopwi bk JUN I $30IAISS SHIXBL MM BM3W  2O00WD
00°Z64 MEIZ TING ‘Buiynop ‘peoy squioduded TZ ‘6¢Q/919TTEN0/£S0E0-30uRLIS 3DI0AL) DASH (M) S9IIUBS JURDLIGNT BUBDOMERIBIW  TOOOWD
08 50F 8¥H ‘UopuoT ‘uembpl ‘657 Xog Od Zig'sASyIMO0T  Z0OOTD
670/8 AB7 £ON ‘WeybumioN 'pIeA3(nog UOUET “‘BAUl) ssauIsnd U0IURT 8HM P17 Wojedsaqg aindas uol 100070
00'a00'TET HNZ 69N ‘weuybutoN ‘uoissag ‘pecy Heny welpentd) auilvo1d pI SDuIpjoYy 23] BUSE BPOANY 903D

HNZ 69N ‘weyBumoN
0F'655°¢C ‘uoyssag ‘prOY HenN “JuRipend sul ‘100 ‘paawr sBuiploH 231 eusr epoiny of> P SAUISNPUT UOISIIRAd BPOInNy  H00OMD
AW A A Aeme suob 39553IPPE yax P11 €9 UOREIUGNT SN EDDOND
00°99¢ @7£ 8NH 'IINH 19245 uojbuiuag (H) 0D Buusswbug uoysBury  ZOOOND
0096 b £3A ‘BAUSAGIRQ ‘UOISHT ‘310153 PUT K Auend) ‘Aep Ulleiy Buibexoed @ TOOOMD
00°00p'8Z AuBWLBD) “RURT SHL/D ‘6E ULS JSTHMUDS0D (61°20'82-Z1'€0°T0) OTLMOL 1000
05°Z€T g0T STON ‘Playsuely 18248 POOM 5T MEUSUSH UBAT  Z000DD
8p'906'1 Auewzg “Yy1Z13M ‘87856-a 'ST8T X0g Ofd HEWD sebeziIepm 291 T000ID
00'soT vv8 69N ‘weybumoN ‘plojaidess ‘peoy weyBunioN 9z-zz ‘asnoH K LD AN SNeMm ssuieH  GOOOHD
00'00¢ H3Z ¥1d ‘YanotwAld ‘ASpniy ‘peoy eipuexsiy ‘091 GIPMS TWLH  £000HD
09°567 S36 LAD ‘AnuBac) ieyxg ‘S1E35T |RIQSNPU] pRoY UOJABY ‘pROY PIOJEL Z WuN P1 SiueuodWwion 1RORH ZDO0HD
0L'0F P4ED UPSLI DESH  TOOOHD
00 PURRIL b UHGNQ ‘13BN0S MOLIRE ‘SSNOH UOPIOD P17 puea4] 3i6005  £000DD
68'/09'T Aueuas ‘Biaquuny ‘€1106-q ‘SO 10 £T UISRNSOd O "0 ¥ HQWID BLOSNPUT BN INEd NWS 200090
¥5'862'T ZX6 CINS ‘BJUsiiM ‘WeUSIo? ‘21eisT |erasnpul ppijes ‘Aepm yBinquipl PIT N BOMSD  TOOD9D
F SSaUPPY aweN Ay

SJ031paa) Auedwio) - g
9L U Sy Bulpelj pajnul] ucispalg Dol eusr

Atosiapy We



ZZ:60 6107 JBOWRAON TO

60°'ST0Z 42A 108 SdI

9 jo £ abey

T ameubis

EL7%0E W6 019 ‘2ayseoue ‘Aing ‘wonogswey ‘v xed Od PRIMN ANL 400000
OF'S9E'T Y96 018 ‘Syseoue ‘Ang ‘Wionooswey ‘98T Xog Qd Py7 [euchewsUL INL * £0004D
00'Sov NNS SON ‘weybumioN Hed poomissq ‘Aslien sJowpsd 90T sizsng ayled syl ZoooLon
L1325 195430 "JIN0BA DB $58UISNg SUIISPUNOK ‘BNUsAY Pe3ly "SSnoY spedy N SpEIL 100010
60°25T 66288 ‘AuBLLIRS ‘LIDANRT ‘g/ assensioudsBuem 00 g HAWD 720045 D000SD
(0000’9 9S/ STON ‘DsWeyBumoN 'lRUINK ‘350D J900AY § P17 Asueynsuo) Bulssuibug AS 900080
pO'SET'1 907 bS ‘PRUISYS '193NS UOISEY S pI] MO|BYWWNS  YOOOSD
1651 D81 0ZX3 ‘UoAS(Q ‘UCIdWBLSHY ‘PROY ULION ‘SN0 SPURLICO} P11 sesHgT WSYINOS  6000SD
09'£0T HXS ZTNN ‘AGoD) ‘peoy UOYBUS ‘818353 |21sNPU] 00IqMOl[A ‘9SNOH MORH H 1N P SINOS  8000SD
THHap'T 18€ €M7 ‘BASPI0IRY “U0INT ‘PROY Yied uopuns P11 YN seIbojouLpal uonow HIS  £000SD
£1'861'7 18E £ ‘BaUspiopeg ‘Lo ‘proy Yleg uopuns P (OINY 4¥S 90000
L0SET 18E £NT ‘LOITT ‘pROY HiBd UOpUNS ‘7 tigeoRLod PT SPNPOI4 "ONI NS 50005
QOvT XdS 8§37 ‘aysiIso0IT7 ‘SAJOURSAIUNOY ‘SPNG We S v {STyuON a =igeded buD) uawmbeusl BAIS  $DO0OSD
Ob'0GE S1€ 6/S ‘AsisUseg ‘Upompod ‘91e1s3 (elasnpUl yued jjey P17 519915 ASllsUS  E000SD
00°%98 NHB +31 481592157 ‘UOISBUNUL ‘ABA SD0IUBA ‘C UIMPOOS) B MBUS  Z000SD
r4:gac 2Oy ‘|N0eS ‘ND-d]Bwiepbuos, “1I9-£T Ou-nAUORS ‘G7 ‘7 AID Walybiy 20V ‘ST “IWd proDJdesunids  1000SD
B LLE'E $36 BMU. ‘X3SS|PPIW ‘plofjuag ‘pROY ISBM JBBID (56 15OM lUoid PYT NN USB[Y AJ9jeS  £000UD
{97T0€ ANS ZTNN 'SJUBYHON ‘AgloD ‘SjUBUlION ‘Agi0D ‘888 X08 Od pY] sjuBUodlWo] Y 5000WD
£9°¢89'T SO0 T#HW ‘Po4pag ‘peoy Jeiden £ paywn (n) uwedsbud 500040
8%'ST2 AuBwRo ‘68/0b-Q URUY We WisyuolW ‘b1 PIepm Ay HOWS Spajusunpsely Mt $O00YD

VoI
66'86 TT37 ‘2dwstsania ‘ybnologubno ‘peoy IWPUIA "B¥eIS3 PU] PeOy ||ILUpUIM /-5 STuUn PTY BlRpUOYY  £000ED
00°08% XV9 79N ‘wieybuijoN ‘SpRy 152404 ‘peoy pioing T 1aying wopuey  Zo00wD
0£'1€7 XHO ZEW “19)5UDUR) 'piosans 1984G SeWoy ) sootURS GULIOIOW Dvd  TO0DD
0Z°€T 13k £187 ‘spaa] ‘As|ulelg ‘a0UR)) SSAUSNHE UOSIPA ‘DAUD 5SAUISNG UOSIPY ‘b JIUN auluQ sbudesg Aiend 100000
$6°'92H'T Hib GYM 'SUBIRH 1S “iBg SSOUISNG USSID 887 /T IUN P11 Uoledsaq samdeodd  Z0DOAD
£1°5HS'T HOO STON ‘WeyburioN ‘Asjssudy ied BOOMIBUS ‘BALI M0 SRIN ¥6 HUN (9915 SpENIEY  TOOOAD
N6

6720 1$S ‘almisAqraq ‘a3eysd BuIpel] piaileisald “Hled (@iasnpul pooMio4 ‘PROY POOMXDY P SSAUPUO  HO000D
15°€ST ARIL ‘(ND) Bqiv.p 310523 0b0TT ‘pr ‘Rloubeunie) eia TG IVIWG  £0000D
3 ssalppy owern A3y

sio3pal) Auedword - g
D91 BUIC Sy Buipel] psjiwi uoisaid 28 eudl

A10SIADY Wa



ZZ:60 610C 13GWAMON TG

60°GT0Z “19A 10S SdI

9 40 ¢ abieq

S —— ]i\)@@ ..... T aimeubis
- l\‘\/\lﬁl\

PEETL/69Y

Bunjejo] seuul 06

8T'8HL'Y
8024
Q01
L6641
26'694

LE'0TS
00°0Z6'T

¥

189 Tz3Q ‘Agiaq “ed sseuisng WA ‘ABM JBIUEIS ‘aSnoy JUSLIO

37T 6
SOUASY UOHIl ‘PAIE JSWWNSPIN T/T ‘'S2UADY UOLIN ‘PAIG SRUMIWINSPIA T/T ‘8SN0OH Jueg

Il
875 'SHYSHIDA IS/ ‘SPaT ‘ABSpnd ‘832353 [elasnpu] playebued ‘peoy meyspieyan
Aupupiagy ‘Grequiny /406 ‘77 "dlLS Jouebes ‘Hawo-sqoupisp sobezjem

vagQ £15 ‘SAusyieg ‘alAod ‘peoy suloubpeid

@5/ OTAD ‘U0lesuUnN ied BphULIRE ‘AR SpIARQ 1S ded oY

H3Z ZTON ‘STION ‘DIRUYSY Ul AQHIB “ied $SRUISNY 100Wwman ‘850D JUnH

P JednY  Z000XD
PIT(MN) 08X  TOOOXD

pajiWI] SHed Wwauodwo) SamM  ZO00MD
HEWD Beleem  TOOOMD

(N S8 SdN Z000ND

DY 593IAI9S SjRDdRg pajiunl  TOoOND
py] seuloig 1AL S000LD

SSDIppY

auieN “Aan

sdo3ipas) Auedwo) - g

Ja] euar :sy Buipel ] payiwi uoIspald 231 euar

Alosiapy We



1%L \ it \ | % . )\(ﬁ\\u&\ aimeubig

HEBlS jO Igysue)
3dN.L 3y} Buipnjoul ssaulsng ayp Jo 8(es sy} 0} 8np aLON

3 3 3 JUBLWIEID JO
B0 paJnaasun [enualaje.d {opooysod yum) ssaippy 10}Ip8I0 4O BUIEN

si0)0a1 ¥ sesholdwz ~ sio)par] Auedwon - g

UOHEJSIUIWPY U — Pajiwi] Uolsiaald 28) euaf



.H.QQN\:\N ajeq

. tl)lw\\\ug ainjeubis

8say} Buunouoy s1 0gMmsN Yy} ‘sjesse puy SsauISNg By} J0 3(es s} BUIMO|I0) — BUON

3
198p JO Junowy

(epooisod ypm) ssalppy

JUBLWIR)D o
JOJP8I0 JO SWEN

SI0JIPaI0 JAUWINSUOT) — Sio)pal)) Auedwos - g

UolENSIUILIPY U] — PaJIWIT UOISIDaIY D8] Buap




L ieZ ji) /1 8jeq ) J\_\OQ aimpreubig
SIv10L
A 17 BuusauBug ooul
Buipioy aieys %001 000'1L9E'L3 | 00019t} H¥9 83d "uo)3 IS SppIN € i § "
angep Pl8y saieys
peYy sateys jo sjiejeq |BUILLON 40 ‘ON (apo2isod yym) ssaippy

Japjoyaieyg jo aweN

siepjoyaieys Auedwo) -

uonelSILILIPY U] — PBjilI UOISIDald 98] euap



